

NEW YORK STATE SENATOR

Jack M. Martins

## Senator Martins Attends Vision Long Island's Smart Growth Awards Ceremony

JACK M. MARTINS June 17, 2015

## ISSUE: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT



Senator Jack M. Martins (R-7th Senate District) recently attended Vision Long Island's Smart Growth Awards Ceremony. Senator Martins is a past recipient of Vision Long Island's Smart Growth award, which he earned as Mayor of Mineola for developing the Village's first ever comprehensive master plan. Senator Martins thanked the members for supporting legislation he sponsored that would help small businesses create and retain jobs during times of hardship. The legislation was recently passed by the New York State Senate.

Senator Martins is pictured speaking at Vision Long Island's Smart Growth Awards Ceremony.